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EXPERIME TAL I VESTIGATIO  

Table 1: Properties of the materials used 

Properties of Fly ash 

Properties of Bentonite 

                Table 2: Fly ash bentonite mixes used in this study 

Designation Bentonite (%) Fly ash (%) 
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Table 3: Physical and compaction characteristics of the fly ash bentonite mixes 

Mix G Liquid limit 

(%) 
Plastic limit 

(%) 

γ  

(k /m
3
) 

 

(%) 

13.53 

14.52 

15.18 

15.24 

15.29 

15.39 

RESULTS A D DISCUSSIO  

Table 4: Geotechnical characteristics corresponding to  

optimum compaction condition

Mix 
UCS  

(kPa) 

Cc 

 

k  

(cm/sec) 
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% of fly ash content

Figure 1: Results of hydraulic conductivity tests 
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Accepetable zone
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Figure 2: Variation of UCS with fly ash content 
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Figure 3: Variation of Cc with fly ash content 
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